

PEFC CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-370 Initial certification date: 30 May 2023

Valid: 30 May 2023 – 29 May 2028

Multi-site certificate

This is to certify that

Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH

Hannoversche Straße 100, 21079 Hamburg, Germany and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the following PEFC standards:

PEFC ST 2002:2020, PEFC ST 2001:2020

This certificate is valid for:

Production and sales of rubber compounds PEFC certified, Physical separation method.

For more details see Appendix accompanying this Certificate

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.pefc.org.

Place and date: Solna, 30 May 2023







For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-370 Place and date: Solna, 30 May 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH	Hannoversche Straße 100, 21079 Hamburg, Germany	Production and sales of rubber compounds PEFC certified, Physical separation method.
Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH	Hannoversche Straße 100, 21079 Hamburg, Germany	Production and sales of rubber compounds PEFC certified, Physical separation method.
Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH	Eisenacher Landstraße 70, 99880 Waltershausen, Germany	Production and sales of rubber compounds PEFC certified, Physical separation method.





Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-370 Place and date: Solna, 30 May 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Product category: 120206 Other rubber products

